Transient Voltage Suppressors Array for ESD Protection
   1 / 3
SOT-23
 The ESDXXV23T-2LA is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from ESD and transient voltage events. Excellent
clamping capability, low leakage, and fast response time,
make these parts ideal for ESD protection on designs where
board space is at a premium.

(V)
(Min.)
IT
(mA)
VC
@1A
(Max.) (Max.) (@A)
IR
(μA)
(Max.)
C
(pF)
(Typ.)
ESD03V23T-2LA B03C 3.0 4.0 1 7.5 8.5 5 5 120
ESD05V23T-2LA B05C 5.0 6.0 1 9.8 9.8 5 5 110
ESD08V23T-2LA B08C 8.0 8.2 1 13.4 15.0 5 1 70
ESD12V23T-2LA B12C 12.0 13.3 1 19.0 17.0 5 1 60
ESD15V23T-2LA B15C 15.0 16.7 1 24.0 22.0 5 1 50
ESD24V23T-2LA B24C 24.0 26.7 1 43.0 32.0 3 1 25
ESD36V23T-2LA B36C 36.0 40.0 1 55.0 55.0 1 1 20
Fig1.  8/20μs Pulse Waveform  Fig2. ESD Pulse Waveform (according to IEC 61000-4-2)
Fig3.  ESD Clamping (+8KV Contac per IEC61000-4-2)  Fig4.  ESD Clamping (-8KV Contac per IEC61000-4-2)
Electrical Characteristics (@ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified )
Characteristic Curves